41
—
Max-Gard interconnection systems
Industrial interlocked receptacles & sample installation
Industrial interlocked receptacles are available
in 30 through 400 A. Switched receptacles have
mechanical linkages for added safety. Safety
features include:

Conduit hubs: (at B or E)
—
Ordering information
—
Dimensions
Control contacts (position 12) use “K” example: DBRS6104060K0
Shunt trip breaker (position 13) add “Z” to above: DBRS6104060KZ
Breaker trip ratings (positions 9, 10, 11) 30 A use 030; 60 A use 060;
alternate trip ratings available – Consult Technical Services
Non-Auto Sw. NA0 (repl.” DBRF” with “DSRF”)
For additional full line and polarization options, see page 38.
Boldface figures are for voltage assignment; For different ratings, see page 38.
Max-Gard NEMA 4X interlocks are ideal for demanding
non-hazardous areas where dust, dirt, moisture and
corrosion might be a problem – such as shipyards,
food  processing facilities, manufacturing operations
or similar areas.
Safety
• Gated deadfront waterproof receptacle
• Standard, high AIC or NA/switch circuit breaker
• Protective screw cap for watertight protection
Durability
• Thick-wall cast copper-free aluminum housing
with epoxy powder-coat finish
• Heavy-duty sliding bar interlock mechanism
Performance
• Heavy on/off handle adds mechanical ability
to electrical interlock function
• Standard conduit openings through top or side
E
B-Std.
Amp
Std. NPT
thread outlet (in.) Max. (in.)
30 11/2 21/2
60 11/2 21/2
100 2 21/2
200      2  3
400      4   4
Amp A (in.) B (in.) C (in.) D (in.) E (in.) F (in.) G (in.)
30 3/8 83/4 61/2 11/2 161/4 151/8 31/8
60 3/8 83/4 61/2 11/2 161/4 151/8 31/8
100 3/8 83/4 61/2 11/2 161/4 151/8 31/8
200 9/16 121/4 9 21/2 261/4 243/4 5
400 9/16 151/2 12 3 301/2 29 6
Mechanically
interlocked receptacle
NEMA 4X
Cat. no.
Mating
Max-Gard plug
Cat. no.
Std.
bushing
I.D. (in.)Amp
Poles/
wires Voltage
30 2P3W 125 DBRS310703000 DS3107MP000 7/8
30 2P3W 250 DBRS320703000 DS3207MP000 7/8
30 3P4W 3Ø250 DBRS330703000 DS3307MP000 1
30 3P4W 3Ø480 DBRS340403000 DS3404MP000 1
30 4P5W 277/480 DBRS350403000 DS3504MP000 13/16
60 2P3W 250 DBRS620706000 DS6207MP000 13/16
60 3P4W 125/250 DBRS630706000 DS6307MP000 15/16
60 3P4W 3Ø480 DBRS640406000 DS6404MP000 15/16
60 4P5W 277/480 DBRS650406000 DS6504MP000 11/2
100 2P3W 250 DBRS120710000 DS1207MP000 111/16
100 3P4W 125/250 DBRS130710000 DS1307MP000 113/16
100 3P4W 3Ø480 DBRS140410000 DS1404MP000 113/16
100 4P5W 277/480 DBRS150410000 DS1504MP000 2
200 3P4W 277/480 DBRS230720000 DS2307MP000 11/4
200 3P4W 3Ø480 DBRS240420000 DS2404MP000 21/4
200 4P5W 277/480 DBRS250420000 DS2504MP000 21/2
400 3P4W 277/480 DBRS430740000 DS4307MP000 3
400 3P4W 3Ø480 DBRS440440000 DS4404MP000 3
400 4P5W 277/480 DBRS450440000 DS4504MP000 31/4
(Flap-cap available by replacing DBRS with DBRF)
A
B
C

46 R U S S E LL S TO LL PI N & SL EE V E P OW ER CO N N EC TO R S
Amp
Poles/
wires
Voltage
(V AC) Cat. no.  Cat. no.  Cat. no.
Std. bushing
I.D.* (in.)
Product
type
Explosion-proof interlocked receptacle
with circuit breaker, Class I, Class II
Explosion-proof receptacle,
Class I, Class II
Male plug
30 2P3W 125 DBRE310703000 DSE3107FR0 DS3107MP000 7/8
30 2P3W 250 DBRE320703000 DSE3207FR0 DS3207MP000 7/8
30 3P4W 3Ø250 DBRE330703000 DSE3307FR0 DS3307MP000 1
30 3P4W 3Ø480 DBRE340403000 DSE3404FR0 DS3404MP000 1
30 4P5W 277/480 DBRE350403000 DSE3504FR0 DS3504MP000 13/16
60 2P3W 250 DBRE620706000 – DS6207MP000 13/16
60 3P4W 3Ø250 DBRE630706000 – DS6307MP000 15/16
60 3P4W 3Ø480 DBRE640406000 – DS6404MP000 15/16
60 4P5W 277/480 DBRE650406000 – DS6504MP000 11/2
100 2P3W 250 DBRE120710000 – DS1207MP000 111/16
100 3P4W 3Ø250 DBRE130710000 – DS1307MP000 113/16
100 3P4W 3Ø480 DBRE140410000 – DS1404MP000 113/16
100 4P5W 277/480 DBRE150410000 – DS1504MP000 2
—
Max-Gard interconnection systems
Maximum 600 V AC or 250 V DC
* For additional bushing sizes, accessories and specification information, see pages 32–37.